## Cheyenne County School District #17-0003 Leyton Public Schools Board of Education Regular Meeting - January 9, 2023 5:30 PM

- 1. Call to Order
  - 1.1. Announcement of Open Meetings Act Posting
    - 1.1.1. Reorganization of the Board of Education
      - 1.1.1.a. Oath of Office
    - 1.1.2. Election of Officers for the Board of Education
      - 1.1.2.a. Nominate and Elect President of the Board of Education
      - 1.1.2.b. Nominate and Elect Vice President of the Board of Education
      - 1.1.2.c. Nominate and Elect Secretary of the Board of Education
      - 1.1.2.d. Nominate and Elect Treasurer of the Board of Education
    - 1.1.3. Committee Appointments
  - 1.2. Roll Call
  - 1.3. Communications; Pledge of Allegiance
  - 1.4. Approval of Agenda
- 2. Hearings and Persons to Address the Board
- 3. Special Presentations to the Board
- 4. Reports
  - 4.1. Student Board Member's Report
  - 4.2. Board Reports
  - 4.3. Principal's Report
  - 4.4. Superintendent's Report
- 5. Regular Agenda
  - 5.1. Excusing a Board Member(s);
  - 5.2. Special Recognition;
  - 5.3. Review, consider, and take action regarding minutes of the Regular Board Meeting, December 12, 2022
  - 5.4. Review, consider, and take action regarding Claims, Warrants, and Transfers

5.5. Review, consider, and take action regarding the review of Leyton School Board Policies 5000-5017

5.6. Review, consider, and take action regarding Leyton Public Schools Mission and Vision statements.

5.7. Review, consider, and take action regarding Accountability and Disclosure Commission Conflict of Interest Reporting Forms

5.8. Review, consider, and take action regarding Designating Points West Community Bank as the Depositories of the District

5.9. Review, consider, and take action regarding the designation of Simmons Olsen Law Firm as the Legal Firm for the District

5.10. Review, consider, and take action regarding Designation of Rauner and Associates as Auditors for the District

5.11. Review, consider, and take action regarding Appointment of Matt McLaughlin as Designated Official of the Board of Education With Authority to Apply for Elementary and Secondary Education Act Grants and to Testify before Legislative Committees, and the district Nondiscrimination Compliance Coordinator

5.12. Review, consider, and take action regarding the resignation of Mrs. Davis as Special Education Teacher as of January 20, 2023

5.13. Review, consider, and take action regarding the resignation of Mrs. Post at the end of the 2022-2023 school year.

5.14. Review, consider, and take action regarding a handbook revision in terms of violations to the code of conduct

## 6. Informational Items

6.1. Next Regular Meeting;

7. Adjournment